
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1079
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2003
ALLOTMENT OF LAND 
BHAN SINGH BHAURA

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority is allotting land to various welfare and cultural organisations in Delhi to construct their own
offices and buildings; 

(b) if so, the details of such organisations allotted land during the last three years; 

(c) the number of organisations in the waiting list as on date; 

(d) whether the Union Government monitors the fact that land given for the purpose are being used for the same purpose or for some
other purpose; 

(e) if so, the details thereof; and 

(f) the action being taken by the Union Government in case any violation is noticed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION(
SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA ) 

(a): Yes, Sir. 

(b): The details of Organisations allotted land during the last three years are enclosed as per Annexure. 

(c): 15 Nos. of organizations who had applied for allotment of land for office building in the last three years are waiting for allotment. 

(d)to(f): Appropriate action is initiated by DDA for violation of terms and conditions of allotment on case to case basis as per site
inspection report or misuse pointed out otherwise. 

ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1079 FOR 9.12.2003. 

LIST OF ALLOTMENT OF LAND TO WELFARE AND CULTURAL ORGANISATIONS 

-
Sl.  Allottee Name     Locality/Plot No.     Area     Purpose of  DATE OF
No.                    (Sector/Block/       (Sq,mtr)  allotment   allotment
Pocket)
-

1.  CITIZENSHIP     Locality: MAYUR VIHAR     795.00   OFFICE    01/03/2000
DEVELOPMENT     Scheme Plot No.:                   Building
SOCIETY         12(97) (Sector
:/Block:Pocket:)

2.  BONDED          Locality: DWARKA Scheme   300.00   OFFICE    30/01/2001
LABOUR          Plot No.: OFF (Sector8
LIBERATION      :Block:/Pocket:)
FRONT

3.  FOUNDATION      Locality:TUGLAKABAD      1000.00   OFFICE    13/06/2001
FOR AVIATION    AREA Scheme Plot No.:43
AND             (Sector:/Block:Pocket)
SUSTAINABLE



TOURISM

4.  GUJARAT COOP    Locality: JANAK PURI      940.64   OFFICE    12/09/2001
MILK            Scheme Plot No.:24/1               BUILDING
MARKETING       (Sector:/Block:/Pocket)
FEDRATION LTD

5.  SOCIETY FOR     Locality: LADO SARAI     1071.33   OFFICE    03/08/2001
INDIAN OCEAN    Scheme Plot No.:2                  BUILDING
STUDIES         (Sector:/Block:/Pocket)

6.  D.O.E.A. C C    Locality: DWARKA Scheme  4277.88   OFFICE    14/08/2001
SOCIETY         Plot No.: 3                        BUILDING

(Sector:08/Block:/
Pocket)
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